ACTIVE 687457107v1

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 5 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 Las Vegas, NV 89135 (702) 792-3773 (702) 792-9002 (fax)

.

Casse222209evv9**223833FRRIB**BEDJAA DDoocumeenti5**5**83 Fiii idelc06651.3**222**3 Fii2ajge22206f22

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

28

	2.	The Receiver is authorized to pay AFS on an interim basis, 80% of its approved
fees	incurred	during the Application Period, in the amount of \$94,421.20, and 100% of its
appr	oved expe	enses incurred during the Application Period, in the amount of \$13,762.59, from the
fund	s of the R	eceivership Estate;

- 3. Greenberg Traurig's fees and expenses incurred during the Application Period, in the respective amount of \$29,774.96 and \$1,428.56 are approved; and
- 4. The Receiver is authorized to pay Greenberg Traurig on an interim basis, 80% of its approved fees incurred during the Application Period, in the amount of \$23,819.97; and 100% of its approved expenses incurred during the Application Period, in the amount of \$1,428.56, from the funds of the Receivership Estate.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DANIEL J. ALBREGTS
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

DATED: June 13, 2023